C01700   (  12,483,119 )   (  8,150,586 )
C01800   (  109,846 )   4,624
C03100   888   1,257
C04500   (  1,655,914 )   (  1,533,254 )
C05800  30,092   88,620
CCCC   3,278,086   2,080,875

DDDD   (  371,874 )   (  1,070,080 )

EEEE   (  282,690 )   817,591

E00100  8,227,218   7,449,271

E00200  $ 7,944,528   $ 8,266,862

106
12 31

 105
12 31

E00210   $ 7,984,172   $ 8,227,218
E00212

   -   39,644
E00240   (  39,644 )   -
E00200   $ 7,944,528   $ 8,266,862

107 3 20

-87-

106 105 1 1 12 31

53 12

83 3

107 3 20

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC

SIC IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

-88-

10%

106

( ) 107

IFRSs

I A S B
1

2014 2016 2
IFRS 2  2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9 2018 1 1

IFRS 9 2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7  2018 1 1
IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15   2018 1 1
IAS 7 2017 1 1
IAS 12  2017 1 1

IAS 40   2018 1 1
IFRIC 22   2018 1 1

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

 1.  IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

-89-

 (1)

 (2)

106 12 31

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

-90-

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

12

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

107 1 1

1 0 6
12 31

107 1
1

  $ 548,376   ( $ 548,376 )   $ -

-91-

1 0 6
12 31

107 1
1

  $ 234,954   ( $ 234,954 )   $ -

   -   910,830   910,830
  $ 783,330   $ 127,500   $ 910,830

  $ 8,497,081   $ 105,203   $ 8,602,284

   265,246   (  265,246 )   -

   -   287,543   287,543
  $ 8,762,327   $ 127,500   $ 8,889,827

 2.  IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

IFRS 15

-92-

( ) IASB IFRSs

I A S B
1

2015 2017 2019 1 1
IFRS 9   2019 1 1

2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16 2019 1 1
3

IFRS 17 2021 1 1
IAS 19   2019 1 1

4
IAS 28   2019 1 1
IFRIC 23   2019 1 1

1

2 107 1 1

3 106 12 19 108 1

1 IFRS 16

4  2019 1 1

 1.  IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 3

-93-

IFRS

3

 2.  IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

IFRS 16

( )

IFRSs

( )

1 3

-94-

 1.  1

 2.  2 1

 3.  3

( )

 1.

 2.  12

 3.  12

 1.

 2.  12

 3.  12

( )

-95-

(1)

(2)

( )

-96-

( )

( )

[…]

B02300   -   11,925
B02700   (  836,484 )   (  680,680 )
B02800   4,761   405
B04500   (  3,256 )   (  6,046 )
B06500   9,170   (  24,000 )
B06700   508   (  32,322 )
BBBB   (  2,068,956 )   (  1,639,821 )

C00100   905,578   480,128
C01600   9,365,239   5,072,281
C01700   (  7,264,667 )   (  3,961,617 )
C03000   8   (  1,580 )
C04500   (  1,655,914 )   (  1,533,254 )
CCCC   1,350,244   55,958

EEEE   (  244,966 )   80,265

E00100   905,526   825,261

E00200   $ 660,560   $ 905,526

107 3 20

-178-

106 105 1 1 12 31

53 12

83 3

107 3 20

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC

SIC IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

-179-

10%

106

( ) 107

IFRSs

I A S B
1

2014 2016 2
IFRS 2  2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9 2018 1 1

IFRS 9 2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7  2018 1 1
IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15   2018 1 1
IAS 7 2017 1 1
IAS 12  2017 1 1

IAS 40   2018 1 1
IFRIC 22   2018 1 1

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

 1.  IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

-180-

 (1)

 (2)

106 12 31

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

-181-

12

12

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

107 1 1

1 0 6
1 2 3 1

107 1 1

  $ 548,376   ( $ 548,376 )   $ -

   99,031   (  99,031 )   -
   28,851,367   102,951   28,954,318

   -   671,956   671,956
  $ 29,498,774   $ 127,500   $ 29,626,274

  $ 8,497,081   $ 105,203   $ 8,602,284

   265,246   (  265,246 )   -

-182-

1 0 6
1 2 3 1

107 1 1

  $ -   $ 287,543   $ 287,543
  $ 8,762,327   $ 127,500   $ 8,889,827

 2.  IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

IFRS 15

( ) IASB IFRSs

I A S B
1

2015 2017 2019 1 1
IFRS 9   2019 1 1

2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16 2019 1 1
3

IFRS 17 2021 1 1
IAS 19   2019 1 1

4
IAS 28   2019 1 1
IFRIC 23   2019 1 1

-183-

1

2 107 1 1

3 106 12 19 108 1

1 IFRS 16

4  2019 1 1

 1.  IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 3

IFRS 3

 2.  IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

-184-

IFRS 16

( )

( )

1 3

 1.  1

 2.  2 1

 3.  3

-185-

( )

 1.

 2.  12

 3.  12

 1.

 2.  12

 3.  12

( )

( )

-186-

( )

( )

-187-

-188-